

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES Gulf State Park

20115 State Park Road Gulf Shores, Alabama 36542 Phone 251-948-7275 Fax 251-989-2267 Gulf.StatePark@dcnr.alabama.gov www.alapark.com



Kay Ivey GOVERNOR

Christopher M. Blankenship COMMISSIONER

Edward F. Poolos DEPUTY COMMISSIONER Matthew W. Capps DIRECTOR

## Pier Maintenance

As a member of the Gulf State Park staff, this position is responsible for performing a variety of tasks essential to maintaining the cleanliness, functionality, and overall operation of the Gulf State Park Pier and its surrounding areas. The ideal candidate should be capable of fulfilling the following responsibilities:

## Responsibilities include:

- Basic proficiency in the use of hand tools and various power tools
- Operation of weed trimmers and other landscaping equipment
- Collection and disposal of trash from the pier and surrounding areas
- Cleaning and sanitizing restrooms at the Pier, Lake Shelby, and Pavilion
- Litter removal from the Pier, Pavilion, and Lake Shelby areas
- Performing general maintenance tasks, including minor electrical work (such as replacing outlets and light bulbs) and sand management around showering areas

This is a full-time position, requiring 40 hours per week, with a schedule from 7:00 AM to 3:30 PM. Availability on weekends and holidays is required.

Starting pay will be determined based on the candidate's relevant knowledge and experience. Salary and benefits are regulated by State Personnel guidelines and are not subject to negotiation.

To apply, please submit a completed application, resume, and cover letter to gulf.statepark@dcnr.alabama.gov

## Link to Gulf State Park Application:

https://www.alapark.com/sites/alapark.com/files/Fillable%20Gulf%20State%20Park%20Application%20for%20Employment\_5.pdf